MAXIMUS

HELPING GOVERNMENT SERVE THE PEOPLE®

March 15, 2002

Ms. Paula Higashi, Executive Director
Commission on State Mandates

1300 I Street, Suite 950

Sacramento, CA 95814

Subject: Yuba Community College District
1995/1996 Collective Bargaining (Chapter 961, Statutes of 1975)
Incorrect Reduction Claim

Dear Ms. Higashi:

This letter is to notify you that Yuba Community College District hereby requests that you
dismiss the Incorrect Reduction Claim filed on October 10, 2001. The district has received a
remittance advice dated December 31, 2001 in the amount of $22,977. This is the amount that
the Office of the State Controller incorrectly reduced and has reinstated.

If you have any questions, I can be reached at 916.485.8102.

Sincerely,

Yng

Ferlyn B. Junio, Manager
Attachment: (December 1, 1998 Adjustment Letter, IRC filing and Remittance Advice)

cc: Ms. Ginny Brummels, Manager
Office of the State Controller
3301 C Street, Suite 501
Sacramento, CA 95816

Ms. Patsy Gasper e ———————
- Business Office : RECE'VED

Yuba Community College District ’
2088 N. Beale Road MAR 2 2 2002

Marysville, CA 95901 COMMISSION ON
STATE MANDATES

4320 AUBURN BLVD, STE. 2000 | SACRAMENTO, CA 95841 | 916.485.8102 | 916.485.0111 FAX | WWW.MAXIMUS.COM



12,

/98

/“
o - ! -
D

WED }2:49 FAX 530 741 3541 YUBA COLLEGE

S58030
KATHLEEN CONNELL kecived
CONTROLLER OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
DIVISION OF ACCOUNTING AND REPORTING GEC 9 - 1023
DECEMBER 1, 1998 - . PRESIDENT'S - -
yir . 0

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
YURA COM COLL DIST
YUBA COUNTY

2088 N BEALE ROAD
MARYSVILLE CA 95901

DEAR CLAIMANT:
RE: COLLECTIVE BARGRIN CH 961/75
YWE HAVE>REVIEWED YOUR 1995,/1596 FISCAL YEAR REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM EOR

THE MANDATED COST PROGRAM REFERENCED ABOVE. THE RESULTS OF OUR
REVIEW ARE AS FOLLOWS:

AMOUNT CLATMED 135,168.00

' coMNYLE L
LESS: TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS (DETAIL ON PAGE 2) - 22-977700"
CLAIM AMOUNT APPROVED 112,191.00 ‘
LESS: TOTAL PRIOR PAYMENTS (DETAIL ON PAGE 2) 136,441.00
AMOUNT DUE STATE s 24,250.00 -
PLEASE REMIT A WARRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF § 24,250.00 WITHIN 30

DAYS EROM THE DATE OF THIS LETTER, PAYABLE TO THE STATE CONTROLLER'S

..OFFICE, DIVISION OF ACCOUNTING AND REPORTING, P.O. BOX 942850,

SACRAMENTO, CA 94250-5875 WITH A COPY OF THIS LETTER. FAILURE TO
REMIT THE AMOUNT DUE WILL RESULT IN OUR OFFICE PROCEEDING TO OFESET
THE AMOUNT FROM THE NEXT PAYMENTS DUE TO YOUR AGENCY FOR STATE
MANDATED COST PROGRAMS.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT JACK KNOTT
AT (916) 323-0710- OR IN WRITING AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS.

SINCERELY,
JEFF YEE,
MANAGER )

LOCAL REIMBURSEMENT SECTION
P.O. BOX 942850 SACRAMENTO, CA ?4250-5875

21002




12, /88 WED 12:49 FAX 530 741 3541

_ADJUSTMENT. TO CLAIM:
INDIRECT COSTS OVERSTATED
LATE CLAIM PENALTY
INSUEF DETAIL CONTRACTED SERV
LESS: TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS
PRIOR PAYMENTS:

SCHEDULE NO. MAB1201A
PAID 08-05-1998

SCHEDULE NO. MA71218A
PAID 06-22-1998

SCHEDULE NO. MA61222A
PAID 01-30-1997

SCHEDULE NO. MAS1227E
PAID 01~24-~1996

LESS: TOTAL PRIOR PAYMENTS

YUBA COLLEGE

- 14,422.00
- 1,000.00

- _1,555.00-

67,061.00
1,354.00
13,026.00

55,000.00

ig1o03

PAGE 2

S58030

R P,
P - S S

2297700 >

oS Ol

136,441.00




COMMISSION ON STATE MANDATES ' For Official Use Only

980 Ninth Street, Suite 300
Sacramento, CA 95814 .

(916) 323-3562
CSM 2(2/91)

INCORRECT REDUCTION CLAIM FORM

Claim No.
Local Agency or School District Submitting Claim
Yuba CommruAnity College District
Contact Person | . | - " Telephone No,
Allan B.urdick‘or Ferlyn Junio (916) 4'85-8102

: ‘Address

4320 Auburn Blvd Suite 2000, Sacramento CA 95814

Representative Organization to be Notified

' School Services of California, 1121 L Street, Suite 1060, Sacraménto C_A 95814

“his-claim alleges an incorrect reduction of a reimbursement clalm f led with the state Controller's Office pursuant to section 17561 of
the Government Code. This incorrect reduction claim is filed pursuant to section 17551(b) of the Government Code.

CLAIM IDENTIFICATION: ‘Specify Statute or Executive Order
Collective Bargalnlng Chapter 961, Statutes of 1975

Fiscal Year* _ Amount of the Incorrect Reduction
1995-1996 | ‘  $22,977
TOTAL | - $22,977

*More than one fiscal year may be claimed.

IMPORTANT: PLEASE SEE INSTRUCTIONS AND FILING REQUIREMENTS FOR COMPLETING AN
INCORRECT REDUCTION CLAIM ON THE REVERSE SIDE.

Name and Title of Authorized Representative ‘ Telephone No.
Michael Dencavage, Vice President-Business (530) 741-6800
Jignature of Authorized Representative , Date

%L,é// / 7&0/9/

z%%f




Ve

CONTROLLFR NF CALIFORNTA
PesQe BOX ©428%0y SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNTA 94250

PAYEE: TREASURER, YUBA COM CNLL DTST
FUND NAME: GFNERAL FUND

ISSUE'DATE: 12/33/2001 C!ATM SCHEDULE NBR: MA11208A

i RSN

THIS REMITTANCE ADVICE IS FNR INFORMATION PURPNSE NNLY.
THE WARRANT COVERTING THE AMOUNT SHOWN WILL B: MATLED
RIRECTLY TN THFE PAYSE.

WO IO T

B0ARD NF TRYSTFES WARRANT AMT: *%%%x22,977,00
YUBA COM CNLL DIST

YURA COUNTY : - ' ]
2088 N BEALE RDAD 3
MARYSVTILLE CA 95901 ’

%
“
g
M
»
3
%
D
i

REIMBUP SEMENT OF STATE MANDATFD CDSTS
ANY QUSTIONS CONTACT VIVIAN VO AT (916)324-02%54.
ACL 2 6110-295-0001-199% PRNG T COLLECTIVE BARGATYN CH 961/7%

1995/1996 ACTUAL PAYMENT CLATMED AMT: 135,4160.00
TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS: (SEE BFLOW) «00
TOTAL APPROVEDN CLAIMEN AMTS 1359168.00
LFESS PRIOR PAYMENMTSS® 136946100~
PRORATA PERCENT: 100.000000
PRORATA BALANCE NUF: _ =00
APPROVFN PAYMENT AMOUNTS - 224977.00
PAYMENT DFFSETS —NONE
" NET PAYMENT AMOUNT: 22997700
ANJUSTMENTS TTEMTIED: Tz=zzsozzssssss

PRTIOR COLLECTIONS : 249?50-09

APPSO R P A




. YUBA
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

2088 North Beale Rd. (530) 741-6724
Marysville, California 95901

RECEIPT

tfeipt: 000131531
cteived From: State of California

-

Date of Receipt
01/03/02

***************************************************************

1AR Accounts: Gen Mandated Cost ' 71 22,977.00

11_990_0_00_000000_8682

***************************************************************

sh Distribution: CK 22,977.00
Total: "22,977.00
MRTIRAEMENT NF STATR MANDATED (QSTS
ISSUE DATE; 12/31/2001 KEEP THEI)SE;';CRF‘:'I?J: EggrYEgULl;NGEECOHDS 6 2 - 2 6 0 4‘ 2 3
ISSUE. DATE: 12/31/2001 v CLAIM SCHEDULE NBR: MAl11208A

REIMBURSEMENT OF STATE MANDATED COSTS
ANY QUSTIONS CONTACT VIVIAN vo AT (916)324-0254,

ACL : 6110-295-0001-1995 PROG : COLLECTIVE BARGAIN CH 961,75
1 j/1996 ACTUAL PAYMENT CLAIMED AMT: 135,168.00
Tu (AL ADJUSTMENTS: (SEE BELOW) . .00
TOTAL APPROVED CLAIMED AMT: 135,1¢68.00
LESS PRIOR PAYMENTS: 136,441.00-
PRORATA PERCENT: 100.000000 '
PRORATA BALANCE DUE : .00
APPROVED PAYMENT AMOUNT: 22,977.00
PAYMENT OFFSETS ~NONE
_ NET PAYMENT AMOUNT: 22,977.00
ADJUSTMENTS ITEMIZED: ' SESs=ss=zZ=z==c=co=
PRIOR COLLECTIONS 24,250.00

WARRANT NUMBER

STATE 0F CAMFomRMIA 62-260423

35 H-l FUND NO, FUND NAME
yr THE TREASURER OF THE STATE wiLL PAY OUT OF THE
lDENTlFlCATIONNO. 0001 GENERAL FUND
‘ MO. | DAY | ¥R, - 90-1342/1211
$58030 , 6100 12{31i2001 62260423
i I

0423 ) ‘_Domns CENTS
~~7o TREASURER § *xx22977. 00
YUBA cOM coLL pisT !
YUBA COUNTY . ,
2088 N BEALE ROAD (//7
' MARYSVILLE cp 95901 ’<ézzé;2¢~p/fkyutékz/
| KATHLEEN CONNEL 1 o 2s
STATE CONTROLLER

RN RS ETREEYT EZ2eBOL 23 o

FORM €D.85( 1/98) CONTROLLERS WARRANT




